

Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAG	E in a
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TRIANGLE SYSTEMS INC. & BOOK BILLING Drive Suit 100 Bits Burgu, PA 15205

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD
BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINT		ICN	MS OF SAL	Established a	SHIP VIA	882.4 k.3832	h.C			and Emilia
07/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2007		l RT	n ne	ENING	TIME O	1:30PM	
	The state of the spiral		2006 UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		ala komata ka kitala	PRICE		MOUNT
LINE	QUAN		OOP	NO	H CW.NOMOCH		O.V.	.,,,,,		<u> </u>
0001		1	LS		966-55					
	PRINTI	NG/MAI	LING	1099R	FORMS					
			R	EQUES	T FOR QUOTATIO	N				
	AGENCY BOARD,	, THE IS SO	WEST LICTI	VIRGI NG BI	HASING DIVISIO NIA CONSOLIDAT DS FOR AN OPEN WITH THE PRINT	ED R	RETIREM CONTR	IENT PACT		**************************************
	MAILIN THE VE ADDRES	G OF 1 NDOR W	099R ILL P INE A	FORMS ROVID	IN ADDITION, E DATA PROCESS ROM ARCHIVAL	ING	SERVIC	ES,		a de la companya de l
	QUANTI ACTUAL	TIES A	RE GI ITIES	VEN F	E THE ATTACHED OR BID EVALUAT BE GIVEN TO THE CONTRACT.	ION	PURPOS	SES ONLY.		Experience of the control of the con
	EXHIBI	Т 3								
	YEAR ONECESSORIGINOT EXTIME" REASON	WARD AR UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE	ND EX L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	TENDS H "RE IN A . TH (12) MAY T	IS CONTRACT BE FOR A PERIOD ASONABLE TIME" NEW CONTRACT O IE "REASONABLE MONTHS. DURI ERMINATE THIS DIRECTOR OF P	OF C THE R RE TIME NG T CONT URCH	ONE (1) EREAFTE ENEW THE" PERI THIS "F TRACT F HASING	ER AS IS HE IOD SHALL REASONABL FOR ANY		
SIGNATURE X	- A. C			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHON		110NS	7657 DATE	7-17	-06
TITLE D	VESIO		EN 25	121	36191			DRESS CHANG		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAGE 2

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RED COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
TRIANOLE SYSTEMS
300 Bilmar Drive, Suite 100
Pittsburgh PA 1505

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINT	ED	2 (3 - 2 (2) E H	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	f. U.B.	FREIGHT LEHWS
07/02/	2006				-	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
		oski ili sala a est de skrike	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
LINE	QUAN	√ TITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
the and the second state of the second state o		<u> </u>	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200			
	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC PROVI	SIONS ARE STIPULA	TED ELSEWHERE	
	IN THI	S CONT	RACT DOCU	MENT, THE TERMS,	CONDITIONS AND	
				E FIRM FOR THE LI		
	CONTRA					1
	CONTRA	C:.]
			lL			
				T MAY BE RENEWED		
				E SPENDING UNIT A		
•	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHASIN	G THIRTY (30)	1
					CH RENEWAL SHALL	
				THE TERMS AND CO		
						•
			1	SHALL BE LIMITED	I TO TWO (2) ONE	
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.	•		
						1
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
					ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					S AND/OR SERVICE	
	4		{ I	1		3
				FERIOR QUALITY OF		
	TO THE	SPECI	FICATIONS	OF THE BID AND C	ONTRACT HEREIN.	
	DPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE: T	HE DIRECTOR OF PU	RCHASING MAY	
	1		1	UNIT TO PURCHASE	\$	
				ILING OF A REQUIS		***************************************
				FIED ON THIS CONT		
	IMMEDI	ATE DE	LIVERY IN	EMERGENCIES DUE	TO UNFORESEEN	
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING BUT	NOT LIMITED TO I	ELAYS IN TRANS-	
	PORTAT	TON OR	AN UNANT	ICIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
	OF WOR					
	U; WUK	K + 7		-		***************************************
		TTPA .		O LICTED THE THE	EQUITOTITON AD"	The state of the s
			1 7	S LISTED IN THE F		·
				BASED ON ESTIMATE		
				IT. IT IS UNDERS		·
	THAT T	HE CON	TRACT SHA	LL COVER THE QUAN	TITIES ACTUALLY	
	DRDFRF	D FOR	DELIVERY	DURING THE TERM (F THE CONTRACT.	
				THAN THE QUANTITE		
	WEITE CITE	A HUNE		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	- WILLIAM 7777 7	[
	m # 4112 m · 2	DTOV.	7 31 7 1	VENT THE VENDOR	ONTRACTOR ETHE	
	BANKRU	FICY:	IN THE P	VENT THE VENDOR/	UNIKACIUK FILES	1
n egen og gjelen skillendsked	L Salikas Nasta	er i gararetika kit		L REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	7		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	***************************************
	eall la 1		and a	4	12-937-9656 DATE	7-17-06
TITLE !			あって	1286191	E .	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 resid	07)		<i>~</i> 3-	100141		



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRIANGLE SYSTEMS

300 Bilmar Drive Suite 100

Pittsburg in DA 15205

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD
BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0720 558-3570

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	على المقاطعة على المتا	TEP	MO OF SAL	F .33.31.31.		SHIP VIA			F.O.f			FREIGHTTERMS	
07/02/ OPENING DATE:	2006	07/18/	2006				DID	OPENIN	VC 7	TME	กา	:30PM	
		for held and filler follows:		CAT		2012/2012/2013	ng Pagisaya (Ariga)	35 - 21 Bec 380		\$1,888 FE C	<u> U⊥</u>		86.3
LINE	QUA	NTITY	JOP	ŇÒ	12 (46 135 65 1) 23 43 43 45 46 1	EM NUMB	5 R (1966)		UNIT F	'RICE		AMOUNT	
		······································							***************************************				********
	FOR RA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	TON.	THTS	CONTRA	CT IS	AUT	TAMO			
	1	NULL A			ŗ								
	ORDER			20, ,.									
		•											
	THE TE	ERMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CO	NTAIN	ED IN	THIS (CONT	RACT			
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE A	NY AN	D ALL	SUBS	EQUENT	TERMS	S AN	ID			
	CONDIT	TIONS W	HICH	MAY A	PPEAR	ON A	NY ATT	ACHED	PRI	NTED			
	DOCUME	ENTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LIS	TS, O	RDER F	ORMS,	SAL	.ES			
	AGREEN	MENTS O	R MAI	NTENA	NCE A	GREEM	ENTS,	INCLUI	DING	ANY			
	ELECT	SONIC W	EDIUM	SUCH	AS C	D-ROM	•						
	 -							1					
	REV. (14/11/2	001										
					ĺ								
	EXHIB	T 6			<u> </u>								
					-								
		4 D 414 A W		DDOUT	o r o u								
		ADJUST	Į.		1		CONCID		ne 7	~ I I A ~~			
	1	TATE OF IN PROV	,		1						l C.		
	1	IN PROV	ł i	1	I			1				1	
	1	ADJUST			3			1				1	
	1	ENT OF		r .	1			1			. 10		
	1	ON THE		ŧ	1							1	
	{	[ALS AN		£	1								
		ANTIAL								то в	E		
	1	UPON A	1		I .			t					
	1	RICE AD	•	t .	1								
	A MANI	NER ACC	EPTAB	LE TO	THE	DIREC	TOR PU	RCHAS:	ING,	E.G.			
	GOVERN	MENTAL	BENC	H MAR	KS, G	ENERA	L MARK	ET IN	CREA	SE,			
	PUBLIS	SHED PR	ICE L	ISTS.	SUC	H REQ	UESTS	FOR A	ND I	INCREA	SE		
	I .	BE RE	1	1	1								
		ASING A											
		OF THE											
		ADJUST									ŧ .		
		THE P											
	ACCORI	DINGLY	OR RE	JECT	THE A	DUSTM	ENT IN	ITS	ENTI	LRETY	AN		
3.05 No. 32425113	<u>l</u> 1735 - 2000 (200		<u>i</u> Haringa Kababasa	ုိုင်ငံတွင်း	(CEROE O)O		MS AND CO	L NIDITIONIO		0.000 10 000 5 00 212	5 0.055456	<u> </u>	

25-1286191



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINT	ED	JEF	RMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	\	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006	re esseria de casalei		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	iΤΙΤΥ	ÜOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNI	T.P.RICE	AMOUNT
	CANCEL	THE C	ONTRA	CT.					
	FIRM FOON	PREFER OR LIF TRACT	RED T E OF CLAUS	THE C E CON	HE PRICES ONTRACT, A TAINED HER	AS INDI REIN, N	CATED IN OT TO EX	THE LI	E
	(1) YE OF REN		NLY.		NS WILL BE EFERENCE (THE TIM	E
	PREFER	ENCE I	N AND	APPL ORDAN	ICATION* I CE WITH WE Y TO CONS	S HERE	BY MADE GINIA CO	DE,	
	A. AP REASON			S MAD	E FOR 2.5%	6 PREFE	RENCE FO	OR THE	
	HAS RE	SIDED ARS IM	CONTI MEDIA	NUOUS TELY	IVIDUAL RELY IN WEST	r VIRGI	NIA FOR	FOUR	
	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF	T VEN PRINC A FOR THIS	DOR A IPAL FOUR CERTI	NERSHIP, A ND HAS MAI PLACE OF I (4) YEARS FICATION;	INTAINE BUSINES IMMED OR 80%	D ITS HE S CONTIN IATELY F OF THE	EAD- NUOUSLY PRECEDIN OWNERSH	IN
	PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS	RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI	ASSO TAINE CONTI ATELY	CIATI D ITS NUOUS PREC	HELD BY AND ON OR CORNER HEADQUAR LY IN WESTED ING THE	PORATIO TERS OR T VIRGI	N RESIDE PRINCIF NIA FOR	ENT VEND	E
A Supra Company	6 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 4 1 1	XIAI AIREANIZA	N 12-15-15-15-15-15	್ಷಿಕ್ ಕ್ರಾಂಡ್ ಕ್ರಾಂಡ್	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	Diac aleran	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	als D	STC.		A CZ		ELEPHONE	737-96	556 DAT	1-17-06
muel X	1 1		EIN S	-128	6191		ADI		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25-1286191



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRIPNGLE Systems
300 Bilman Dring Sortelog 5
PH AND DRINGSORTE

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

- DATE PRIN	r E D	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIPA	ľA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
07/02/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	//BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
S. C. S.	WHICH A MINI	HAS AN MUM OF	AFFI ONE	LIATE HUNDR	OR SUBSI ED STATE	DIARY W RESIDEN	ENT VENDOR HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH		
	BUSINE	SS WIT 4) YEA	HIN W	EST V	IRGINIA C	ONTINUO	CIPAL PLACE OF USLY FOR THE HE DATE OF THE		
ii .	B. AP REASON		, ,	S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	DURING 75% OF ARE RE THE ST	THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO	IFE O MPLOY S OF NTINU	F THE EES W WEST DUSLY	CONTRACT ORKING ON VIRGINIA	, ON AV THE PR WHO HAV TWO YEA	CERTIFIES THAY ERAGE AT LEASY DJECT BEING BY E RESIDED IN RS IMMEDIATELY	T I D	
	() MINIMU NONRES WHICH OF BUS OF ONE	M OF O IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR	NE HU VENDO INS I WITHI ED ST	NDRED R WIT TS HE N WES ATE R	STATE RE H AN AFFI ADQUARTER T VIRGINI ESIDENTS	SIDENTS LIATE O S OR PR A EMPLO WHO CER	R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMULTIFIES THAT,		
	75% OF SUBSID WHO HA	THE E IARY'S VE RES	MPLOY EMPL IDED	EES O DYEES IN TH	R BIDDERS ARE RESI E STATE C	' AFFIL DENTS O CONTINUO	ERAGE AT LEAS IATE'S OR F WEST VIRGIN USLY FOR THE OF THIS BID.	ΙA	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	DETERM FAILED	INES T TO CO ENCE,	HAT A NTINU THE S	BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE	ER RECEIV MEET THE ARY MAY O SCIND THE	ING PRE REQUIRE RDER TH CONTRA	TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCH E DIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE	4	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	The second secon	NDITIONS	DATE:	
SIGNATURE	wh A	> t	_> ≥_/	NO		TELEPHONE 412-9	37-9656	DATE	7-17-06

25-1286191



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRIANGLE SYSTEMS TAC

SOO BILMIN Drive, Suit 100

Pitts burgh PA 15205

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD
BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRIN	ſED	TER	MS OF SAL	E 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	SHIP VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		O7/18/2006 QUANTITY UGP ER ISSUED; OR (DER IN AN AMOUN THAT SUCH PENA NCY OR DEDUCTED TRACT OR PURCHA SUBMISSION OF T CLOSE ANY REASO CHASING DIVISIO AND REVENUE TO CHASING APPROPR DER HAS PAID TH T SUCH INFORMAT ES PAID NOR ANY MISSIONER TO BE ER PENALTY OF L E 61-5-3), BIDD TIFICATE IS TRU T IF A CONTRACT TAINED WITHIN T M OF THE CONTRA ISION IN WRITIN B			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	:QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ÜÑ	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDER AND TH AGENCY CONTRA BY SUB DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	IN AN AT SUC OR DE CT OR MISSIO SE ANY SING DE CONTROL OR CONTROL	AMOU H PEN DUCTE PURCH N OF IVISI NUE T PPROP AID T FORMA OR AN	NT NO ALTY D FRO ASE O THIS DNABL DN DIS RIATE HE RE TION Y OTH	CERTIFICATE, BIDY REQUESTED INFO D AUTHORIZES THE CLOSE TO THE DID INFORMATION VEN QUIRED BUSINESS DOES NOT CONTAIN	DER AGR DER AGR DEPART RECTOR D RIFYING TAXES,	ID AMOUNT TRACTING THE EES TO TO THE MENT OF F THAT PROVIDED DUNTS OF	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM O	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	OR FALSE SWEARING EREBY CERTIFIES DECURATE IN AN ISSUED TO BIDDER CERTIFICATE CHAINED BIDDER WILL NOT THE	THAT TH L RESPE R AND IF NGES DUR	IS CTS; AND ANYTHING ING THE	
			***************************************	BIDDE	July 17			<u> </u>
				SIGNE	Presiden	19.	ede_	New S
		1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1/1/	/X V		∕ 11	TELEPHONE	-937-9	656 DATE	7-17-06
TITLE 5	me J		A-C	> ~	1286191	······································		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

CPR04018

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TRIANGLE Systems Inc.
300 Bilmon Drive Suite 100
Pittsburgin PA 15205

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.C).B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/02/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/18/	2006	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>			44,644,600,600,400,600	ale selection de description				
	* CHEC	K ANY	COMBI	OTTAN	N OF PREFERENCE	CONSIDER	ATION(S)	
					OR BOTH "A" AND			E
					YOU MAY REQUEST			
	5% PRE	FERENC	E FOR	BOTH	"A" AND "B".			
	(REV.	12/00)						
				NOT	ICE	` `		
	AN ODT	CIMAL	STON	בה פו	D MUST BE SUBMIT	TED TO.		ļ
,	MM OKI	GINAL,	SIGN	CD DI	D ROSE DE SOBRILE	LD 10.		
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATION			-
	þ	URCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON	ļ		No.
		UILDIN						
	1	1		l	TREET, EAST			
	C	HARLES	TON,	MA 5	5305-0130	1		

	The state of the s							
·								
1		3		1	THIS INFORMATIO			
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID			A. (1)			
	BUYER:			Î	21			
				Ang. 1				
	RFQ. N	0.:	-		CPR04018			
	n	F 11 7 11 63			07/10/200/			
	RID OF	ENING	DAIL:		07/18/2006			
	RTD OP	ENING	TIME:	Ì	1:30 PM			
				-				
	***			-				
					İ			
	1			Į.	UMBER IN CASE IT	t		0 - 0
	I U CUN	HACI Y	UU KE	PAKUI	NG YOUR BID:	+ AX#	412-45	7 9708
		V (1) (1) (1) (1)		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	20 1/1	1168		- D C	TELEPHONE	-937-	76-SZ DATE	7-17-06
THE SO	AND L		IN Z	7,5	1286191	ADE	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 / X7	C53 /W	ent		ムンー	1200171			



AMNOOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

CPR04018

PAGE 8

FREIGHT TERMS

KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	g
TRIANGLE Systems Inc)H-P
300 DIIMUR Prive Suite 100	O
PHSSUGU PA 15205	time

TERMS OF SALE

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

F.O.B.

07/02/												
BID OPENING DATE:	ı	07/18/	2006			***********	BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING :	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	775	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITE	M NUMBER	87 873 4. OC 🛊			PRICE		AMOUNT
	and the same of				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	CONTAC	T DEDC	ON (D	IEACE	PRINT	CLEVI	י נעום					
	FRA	n K	RE	ND	4	CLEM	K I 3 J +					
			***************************************				;					
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ :	CPR04	018	****	** T(DTAL:	
	Assertation of the Control of the Co							ļ				
				:	7							
								-				
	The state of the s	•						***************************************				
	1979) prins			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE							
SIGNATURE	1/1/1			9.00		TELE	PHONE 12-9	37	-96	56	DATE	7-17-06
MILE 9	20510	Tent 1	EIN	25-	128619							TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Specifications for RFQ on 1099R Preparation

The scope of this project is as follows:

It will be the responsibility of the CPRB to provide the raw data (personal and financial information) to the vendor. The vendor will then provide the necessary forms, (1099R's) compliant with the regulations of the Internal Revenue Service, print, collate and mail the documents, using the most cost-effective method. The vendor will then provide copies of the information as mailed, to the CPRB on CD-ROM. Details are as follows:

All copies of 1099R's must be original print, copies are unacceptable.

No pull-apart forms. All copies must be on paper inserted in an envelope.

Forms must be Internal Revenue Service (IRS) compliant.

Where we have incomplete addresses, the complete addresses must be added by the vendor, using US Postal approved methods.

Addresses must be bar coded according to US Post Office guidelines.

Vendor must provide CD's of all 1099R's mailed.

Vendor must provide the software to read these CD's.

Vendor must provide the software to print 1099R's from these CD's - i.e., our department must be able to pull up a record and print the 1099R.

Due to the high volume, (approximately 55,000 1099R's per year) the winning bidder of this contract will be required to mail the forms.

The winning bidder must have a Compliance Office who maintains expertise with IRS requirements for 1099R's. Vendor must provide proof of this expertise.

Vendor must have the capability to add inserts in with the 1099R's.

The 1099R's must be mailed, with the request for forwarding included on the envelope.

Vendor must agree to safe-guard all information provided, as this is Confidential Data.

Specifications for RFQ on 1099R Preparation

Vendor needs to meet the following dates:

Sept 29, 2006 - Data file layout.

Oct 27, 2006 - CPRB must have Statement of Work Schedule. (SOW)

Nov 15, 2006 - Vendor must run test data.

Nov 30, 2006 - Results of test data to CPRB.

Jan 05, 2007 - CPRB needs software to read CD's, if different from previous software.

Jan 18, 2007 - CPRB will send production data to vendor.

Jan 26, 2007 (or sooner) - Vendor must mail 1099R's.

Jan 27, 2007 (or sooner) - Vendor must provide CPRB with CD's of all data.

CPR04018 PRICING SHEET

Vendors please complete below costing sheet. The quantities given are for bid evaluation purposes only. Actual quantities will be given to the successful vendor upon award.

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	EXTENDED PRICE
PRINTING/PROCESSING 1099R FORMS: (price per thousand)	120.00	X (55)	6,600.00
COST OF CD-ROM	200.00	X (4)	800.00
SOFTWARE	400.00	N/A	400.00
POSTAGE (price per thousand mailed)	335,00	X (55)	18 315,00
INSERTS (price per thousand)	25,00	X (55)	1375,00

ESTIMATED ALL INCLUSIVE TOTAL: 27 490,00

TRIANGLE SYSTEMS

300 Bilmar Drive, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Phone (412) 937-9656

Page 12

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

G. C.	*					
Vendor's Name:	TRIA	NGLE	SYSTE	MS		
Vendor s Name.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		77 - 1	
Authorized Signatur		1/8680)	Date:	1-17-06	
Authorized Signatur	e: Lean	101	- CCC			

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

CPR04018

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRIANGLE SYSTEMS INC
300 Bilmen Drive Suite 100
Pittsburgh DA 15205

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

07/12/			MO OF OAI	EE was some	SHIP	VIA		J.B.		REIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2006	*		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:301	PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	FPRICE		AMOUNT
an an individual de la colonia de la coloni		and anni Sami'a persidas <u>estáblicas e</u>					and a minimizer to the section of th	غىلى ئىزى چېلىدىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنىڭ ئېزىلىنى		<u> </u>
				ADDEN	DUM NO. 3	1.				
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D FOR CLA	ARIFICAT	IONS TO	THE		
	BID SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S.						
					R FORMS V					
					END TO THE STATE,					
					R THEIR (
					E 8.5" X					
	INSTRU	CLIONS	PKIN	LED C	N THE REV	EKSE SI	DE.			
					X 11".					
					FORMAT. ACK TO TH					
	UPON A	PPROVA	L, VE	NDOR	WILL COPY	AND AD	D THE IN	SERTS.		
		II.	1		WILL BE ENCY AS M		ž.			
					L BE SING					
	BID OPI	ENING	DATE	IS EX	TENDED FR		 8/2006 T 1/2006	0		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME	REMAI	NS: 1:30	•				
ļ	* * * * * *	*****	****	* END	ADDENDUM	INO.1	******	*****	: *	
001		7	LS		966-55					
	PRI NT II	1	- 1			App.			-	
	FKINIII	NG/MAII	TING !	TOSON	CINIO					
			į			the second secon				
			ASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASS			***************************************				
			u Live							
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS			
GNATURE /	h (te	<u> 0</u> -e	<u>~</u>		412-93	7-965	6 DATE	7~	17-00
PICS	dut	FEI	2	5-12	86191	•	ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



Request for

REO NUMBER CPR04018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TRIANGLE

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT BOARD BUILDING 5, ROOM 1000 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0720 558-3570

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
07/14/		<u></u>	~ ~ ~ ~				CONTRACT BY TRAIL		- 273131/4
BID OPENING DATE:	La constanta (1820)	07/21/	2006 Dependent	PORRES NO PR	lanconomica de la companya de la co	BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QÜA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	JITEM NUM	/BEA	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	of the Badageans	<u>er versebanikanablar</u>			100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	. / \ 1	<u> </u>	entetetationis	
			ia je kija Riju po 11,6	est Cap					
			A	DDENL	UM NO. 2		'	-	
					V-III	i 			
	THIS A	ADDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D FOR ADD	ITIONAL	CLARIFICATI	ON.	
			DING	~ m mr.	151 70000 1/4	TIOM DE	ON OND CINCI	רי	
	ALL T	REE CO	FIES	OF IL	TOAAK W	OMG, BELL ODTI DE	ON ONE SINGL WEEN EACH CO	py	
	8.5" 2	y TT. D	urr	MTTI	FERFORATI	Orto mar	14711114 1357051 00	1	
	RTD OI	PENTNG	DATE	I REMAI	ns:	07/21/	2006		
	BID OF	PENING	TIME	REMAI	NS:	1:30 P			
	****	* * * * * * *	****	END	ADDENDUM	NO. 2**	*****	****	
					·		1200		
				ļ					
0001			LS		966-55		* P.,.		
0001		1	CILL		500-55				
	PRINT		LING	1099F	FORMS				<u></u>
						•			
	alle ale ale ale ale ale	a materic] TC T	איבו יכונו	אה ספי שפט	CDDU	018 ***** T	. דמיייטי	
	****	* THIS	122 1	ne er	OF REQ	CFRU	010	OTAL.	
				1					
				1			-		
				1					
				1]		
								A Property of the Contract of	
						emino sile ce			
SIGNATURE				SEL RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	المتاه المتحميلة الميثان المتأثيث المتحادث المتحادث		DATE ,	- 12 0/
Man	MA	Lieu	ee-	.!	La constitue de la constitue d	412-	937-9656		7-17-06
mg reside	v 1	F	2	5-12	286191		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE